1 w w w. m o x a . c o m i n f o @ m o x a . c o m
Embedded Computing Solutions
U
C-7110/7112 Series
Em
bedded Com
puters for Com
m

unication  >
15
Ordering Information
Package Checklist
UC-7110 or UC-7112 computer•
Ethernet cable: RJ45 to RJ45 cross-over •
cable, 100 cm
CBL-4PINDB9F-100: 4-pin pin header to •
DB9 female console port cable, 100 cm
Universal power adaptor (includes •
terminal block to power jack converter)
Document and Software CD•
Quick Installation Guide (printed)•
Warranty Card•
PIN RS-232 RS-422/485-4w RS-485-2w
1 DCD TxD-(A) –
2 RxD TxD+(B) –
3 TxD RxD+(B) Data+(B)
4 DTR RxD-(A) Data-(A)
5 GND GND GND
6 DSR – –
7 RTS – –
8 CTS – –
RS-232/422/485 RS-232
Ethernet
32/16 MB
SDRAM
MOXA ART CPU
32-bit ARM9
192 MHz
LAN 1
PHY
MAC
LAN 2
PHY
MACPower
Circuit
Watchdog
16/8 MB
Flash
RTC
UARTUARTUART
Console
Port
Serial
Port 2
Serial
Port 1
SD
Software Specifications
Pin Assignment H/W Block Diagram
DB9 male connector
Serial consol port
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9
4-GND
3-NC
2-RxD
1-TxD
Available Models
UC-7110-LX: Mini RISC-based embedded computer with 2 serial ports, dual LANs, µClinux OS, -10
to 60°C operating temperature
UC-7112-LX: Mini RISC-based embedded computer with 2 serial ports, dual LANs, SD, µClinux 2.6
OS, -10 to 60°C operating temperature
UC-7112-LX Plus: Mini RISC-based embedded computer with 2 serial ports, dual LANs, SD, Linux
2.6 OS, -10 to 60°C operating temperature
UC-7110-T-LX: Mini RISC-based embedded computer with 2 serial ports, dual LANs, µClinux OS,
-40 to 75°C operating temperature
Linux
Kernel Version: 2.6.9
Protocol Stack: TCP, UDP, IPv4, SNMP V1, ICMP, IGMP, ARP,